RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT

NAME: Nicole Hawkins
ADDRESS: Savannah, TX
POSITION: Professor, Nursing

DEPARTMENT: Nursing, CPC

SELECTED EXPERIENCE

Employer

Baylor Scott & White
EDUCATION
School

Western Governors University
The University Texas at
Arlington

Pasadena City College

Board Certification for
Emergency Nursing

Texas Board of Nursing
California Board of Registered
Nursing

Date

08/16 - 05/17

Date

2016
2013

2003
2011

2005
2003

BACK-UP INFORMATION

Position

Nurse Educator Emergency Room

Course/Degree/Certification

M.S., Nursing Education
B.S., Nursing

A.S., Nursing
Certified Emergency Nurse (CEN)

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse



