RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT BACK-UP INFORMATION

Nicole Hawkins

ADDRESS: Savannah, TX

POSITION: Professor, Nursing

DEPARTMENT: Nursing, CPC

SELECTED EXPERIENCE

<u>Employer</u>	<u>Date</u>	Position
Baylor Scott & White	08/16 - 05/17	Nurse Educator Emergency Room
EDUCATION		
<u>School</u>	Date	Course/Degree/Certification
Western Governors University The University Texas at Arlington	2016 2013	M.S., Nursing Education B.S., Nursing
Pasadena City College	2003	A.S., Nursing
Board Certification for Emergency Nursing	2011	Certified Emergency Nurse (CEN)
Texas Board of Nursing California Board of Registered Nursing	2005 2003	Registered Nurse Registered Nurse